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Dear Mrs. Ducks:
Therefore, please

plaintiff
end the
defendant.

The above Case has keen settled.
enter an order of non-suit upon motion of the
and, in accordance with the agreement, please S
pill of costs to Mr. Jonn . Duck, Attorney for

sincerely yours.
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GIEBONS & STOKES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
308-30% VAN ANTWERP BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA,

TELEPHOMNE 433-2611
E. GRAMAM GIBBONS MAILING ADDRESS

B. F. STOKES, I MarCh 3 1964 P. O. BOX 293
1

MOBILE, ALABAMA. 36601

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County, Alabama
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Generl Finance Corporation of New Orleans wvs.
Thomas J. Hilburn

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I am enclosing a complaint, pertaining to detinue of

a 1962 Pontiac automobile., Alsc, I am enclosing a detinue bond
and affidavit in the sum of $3,400.00, double the value of the
vehicle. You will note that the surety is a corporate surety,
National Surety Corporation of New York. This is a nation wide
surety company. You will recall that you recently approved a
bond in a detinue suit of an automobile where this same surety
was the bondsman. Therefore, I trust that you will be able to
approve this bond. If for any reason you cannot do so, please
call me collect at once.

I would appreciate it if you would process this as soon
as possible and deliver the papers to the sheriff, so that he
-.might seize this.vehicle... .

Your kind cooperation and courtesies are always
appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

s
. F. Stokes, III \/.(

BFS:m
Encl




G I Ty . riie Tor Tvee! i .
S '\;jyﬁa-\_ sviie (or Yype) messege, pull out yellow sheet, mail the other two.
—

~ — — — —~

REQEPEENT: erie your reply at boﬂom, mail back white sheet and keep fhe pink.  wmo _...

JOHN V. DUCK & RICHARD C. LACEY |

Mfs. Alice J. Duck Attorneys Ar Law

R
Clerk of Circuit Court ' ' ﬁ 319 Magnolia Avenue
Bay Minette, Alzbama : ' ’ FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

SUBJECT: DATE:

General Finance Corp. of New Orleans _

“vs~ Thomas J. Hilbhin, 4/17/64 MQmage - Repiag
FOLD A| THIS IS NCR (NO CARBON REGUIRED: PARER, 1 WL Auromaen iy oA, YouR memsssion oy 6. WG s, o e, e,

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed you will find Answer to the Bill of ComplalnL

g on the above.
S Would you please send a copy to B. F. Stokes, Attorney
i ‘at Law, Mobile, Alabama.
G
E : .
Sincerely

JVD/ogq ’

Encl: '\ Q
M SIGNED: VAN . &

DATE OF REPLY: REPLY TO! JGhl’l V. Duck

=< rm™~ " m:5




GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

OF NEW ORLEANS,
BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plaintiff )
ATARAMA
VS: )
AT IAW
THOMAS J. HILBURN, )
-
Defendant ) casE wo. I 7Ly

 Plaintiff claims of the defendant the following personal"
broperty, wviz:

One 1962 Pontiac Catalina, 4 door,
Vista, Serial No. 362D-10277

with the value of the hire or use thereof during the detention,

viz; from, to-wit, January 10, 1964,

4?%@

ATTORNEY FOR PIAINTIFF

Serve the defendant at 414 Forrester Avenue, Fairhope, Algbama.
The Post Office Box of the defendant is P. O. Box 838, Fairhope,

Alabama.

Ut
%1},:.




Detinze Summons and Complaint Printed by Moore Ptg, Co.

| - . CIRCUIT COURT
The State of Alsbama,
' Baldwin County

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Greetings:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon, - ___/________..___________ e

i 7 "
D Sprg e A ‘%vaﬁz{fz/z/(

T

- to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ, in the Circuit Court to be held for said County

~at the Z/lace of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of ._____ . ____________
- 7 p - . 5 ; : ~7 o
{W/M/Z_\ A A P //t—/%//,/z =4 L’/ /j@mf / /fé/f /{T Pt S A
4

[ 1/; . . .
Witness my hand this. _-_Z-,Z ______ day of““_//_ﬁ-/..{{&;éﬁ{:z_, ________ 19.[,_'.-_4/:
- / L .
b ; s L
_____ /_Cf';é;'@m}-’:;{;,/fﬁéséfé cmmrmm ey Clerk
COMPLAINT
e e e Plaintiff ___ Versns_ e Defendant_.._

The plaintiff____claims of _t’he defendant the following personal property, to-wit:

Plaintiff’s Attorney.




No. _.51{9_ _é _/m N , Page_ .. __: __

State of Alabama

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

e

Plaintiff.

| VS. Bit

Defendant. ..

Detinue Summons and Corriplaint

Tiled____ _,.: Al c10bih

.

—— A}J_Lz‘;@ o _;\‘é{[_fd N zf L_ e Cle_rk

Defendant’s Attorney 5

Plaintif’s Attorney

/.(7/’/1// gl /ﬁ «72 R P o F}{{ f/@ ;

i
i

To the Sheriff of said County:

Whereas, the Plaintiff in the within stated cause

has made affidavit and given bond as reqguired

e by law you are hereby required to take the pro-
perty mentioned in Complaint into your posses-
sion unless tlie Defendant gives bond payvable to

the Plaintiff with sufficient surety in double the
amotunt of the value of the property, with condi-
tion that if the Defendant is cast in the suit he

swill within thirty days thereafter, deliver the
property to the Plaintiff, and pay all damages
and costs which may accrue from the detention
‘thereof.

KA iii;{..;_/_e_m-;:‘}".{t_lerk

Defendant lives at

Received in office

_________________________________ , Sherift

I have executed this sunnmons

It

by leaving & copy with
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C.C. Law 30—1000--6-61

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

Baldwin Mubide County DETINUE BOND AND AFFIDAVIT.

Surety e e
are held and firmly bound -_untcuW?Eﬂ:?@éii:m.ﬁ,lb' e R
— o e his _____________ heirs, executors and adminmstrators, in the
sum of_ Three Thousand Four Hundred amd 00/100 - - ($3,400,00) --w-w-- Dollars, for

the payment of which; we bind ourselves, our and each of our helirs. executors, and administrators, jointly

and severally, firmly by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated this 282 day of . Mareh _.___"_____ﬂ._.__w._mM, AL D. 19n§_£i_

The Condition of the above Obligation is such, That whereas the above bounden ...

General Finance Corporation of New Orleans

the e Ay OF e 19 .. . sued out from the office’of the
Baldwin R
Clerk of the Circuit Court of M¥BHFE in the State of Alabama, a Writ of Detinue, returnable to the préseit’

Baldwin County

term of said Circuit Court of Ihsitte against the said_ . . _.. Th 9?&%;%1.%%}?3@,_____._________"__“_.'.__;' S
— —— e e e et e for the recovery of the following property.

to-wit:___One_ 1962 Pontiac Catalina, & Door, Vista, Serial No. 362D-10277 _____

5
v
-

________________________________________________________________ e __shall fail

in §aid suit, and shall pay to the said______..Thomas J. Hilburn

the defendant in said writ all such costs and damages as he may sustain by the wrongful suing out of said

Writ of Detinue, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and benefit.

GE NG £ 0B/ NEW ORLEANS
__W.Eymm%é%g%_(sean

NATTONAL SURETY CORPORATION
A, R O R (Seal)




THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

. DETINUE AFFIDAVIT
Mohile County

a2 Notary Publi

PERSONALLY appeared before me, J
2 Ralph Thelps

who, being duly sworn, deposes and says, that the property sued for in the complaint ofu.o o

____General Finance Corporation of New Orleaps

to-wit___One 1962 Pontiac Catalina, & Door, Vista, Serial No. 362D-10277

General Finance Corporation of New Orleans
belongs to._— T e
Sworn to and subscribed the... ..3zd _________ day
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NATIOGRAL SURFETY CORPORATI

A Member of The FUND lnsurance Compenies

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, a Corporation duly organized
and existing vnder the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal office in the City of New York, New York, and
its home office in the City and County of San Francisco, California, (hereinafter called the Corporation), has made, constituted
and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

D. B, LUDIGW, P, ¥, BEVILIE AND B, 5, JENKING
JOINTIY OR SEVERALIY

of MCETLE and State of ALBELNME

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, {o execute,
seal, acknowledge and deliver &uy and 23X bonde, gnizanses, contracss, agreements of
indemnity and cther sonditios or pbll v undertakings: provided, howsver,

that the pznal sww of zny cne inst T oexscuted hereunder shall not exceed
ONE MITLION (Bi,000,000,50" DOLIARS muwn. e 1 8 5 1 e .5 51 o o e

and to bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, scaled with
the corporate seal of the Corporation and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said
Attorney(s)-iz-Fact may do in the premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL SURETY CORPCRATION has caused these presents to be signed by its
Vice President, attested by its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this. 2ngd day of

e -

Novagher AD, 19.52

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION

By C., &L, KEPPIER
[Seal} Vice President
E, L. JCENSON
ATTEST: CENS O
’ Assistant Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK } s
COUNTY OF NEW YORK N erreim s
On this o day of 3 _p__;“"' TEmoer AD., 19 &2 » before me personally
; il 2 F e et B
came Yo o LEFPLAR, to me known, who, being by me

duly sworn, did depose znd say, that he is Vice President of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, the Corporation
described in and which executed the zbove instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal afixed to the
said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order pf the Boa;d of Directors of said Corporation and that he

. . .. b 3 RDT.
" signed his name thercto by like order. And said o fio BIE Pﬁa«a\»_'
N . . - T T ki el
further said that he is acquainted with He L, JOFNSON
and knows him to be an Assistant Secretary of said Corporation; and that he executed the above instrument.

GECRCGE SCHULMEW

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK } ..
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Tr\T Y
1 s Lo ~OHNSCHN , Assistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

COR,POR.ATION, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of Article VIII of the By-laws of the
NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION adopted on the 25th day of October, 1935, and now in ful] force and effect, to wit:

ARTICLE VIII
Appointment and Authority of Resident Assistant Secretaries, and
Attorneys-in-Fact and Apents to Accept Legal Process and Make Appearances,

“"SECTICN 30. APPOINTMENT. The President, any Vice President or any other person authorized by the Board
of Directors, the Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President or any Vice President, may, from time to time, appoint
Resident Assistant Secretaries and Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation and Agents
to accept legal process and make appearances for and on behalf of the Corporation.

“SECTION 31. AUTHORITY. The authority of such Resident Assistant Secretaries, Attorneys-in-Fact, and Agents
shall be as prescribed in the instrument evidencing their appointment, and any such appointment and all authority granted
thereby may be revoked at any time by the Board of Directors or by any person empowered to make stich appointment.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORA-

TION, this._£0G. __day of Nezerher 1962
' H. L. JOHNSON
Assistant Secretary of
[Corporate Seal] NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION
STATE OF........5EORGIA } .
COUNTY OF.....FULTON
R. R, CWANSON , Resident Assistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and
correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by said Corporation and that I have compared same with the original and
that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original. Said power of attorney is in full force and effect and
has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal, of said Cerporation, at the City of
ATTANTS chis._ 3Td day of March, 1964 //

e

- / Resident Asgistant Secretary

H-BN 216N 10-57




GENERAL FINANCE CORP. )

OF NEW ORLEANS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

-VS—

AT LAW.
THCMAS J. HILBURN
) CASE No. 5%6l.

)

ANSWER

Defendant

Comes now the Defendant in the above styvled cause,

and for answer to the Bill of Complaint filed herein says:

Non dentinet.
IT

For further answer the Defendant says that he is not

&&u\ \ \\\, A

guilty of the matters alleged therein.

"

 Attorney Tor Déféndan

N

| Defendant respectfully demands a

trial by Jury.

‘Attodney For be end%nt \\\\\

&
RO gpe
ﬂ.ﬂ"i’&?" 3
d@ - § fg ﬁ C&ERK




DETINULE—REPLEVY BOND OF DEFENDANT

T_he State of Alabama f

Baldwm County

K\TOW ALL MJ:\ BY THESE PRESE\'TS That weW LMf'\*‘a--f- - \\wf Y

€

and_ Mo&q’:\*“\os \-.Q.'LFC\\\&J\ < ?(\vs. LQ,,;gQ §3 i)Tgr
are held and ﬁrrni:, bound unto genchaf F { Wu L 1 ¢. L% C@"‘ Hac C;&‘L&O ‘a:x

. R tngd \
in the sum of % {3 Z\T\\{) 05 G 4 AR wg—jfm@ouars for the payment of

s wh:ch well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind' ourselves, our - heirs, executors and ad- |
mmla:rators ;

Ut\ . ‘ o~ , ‘
beaied mth our seals- and dated this-- Q day of- %q!% % & .106 d e
‘The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the said
lﬁ *
i
S R\ Q- Qﬁ %‘&N\&W\&@ (mr 9131‘&. 0N did, on the ' day

of ga\ g i\ 19(}25113 out of the(..}.‘i‘j.d\.fw N Court ofmm.‘_ﬁ_

& writ ogkdetmue directed to any Sheriff of said State and commanding Lim to take into his possession the

following property, to-wit: G“‘Q %quvﬂ\'\'&'Lc\” \roﬁ%(k\{v\tx LL
&oaﬂ \Jh‘gm Sema, Yo BLE@-M 77

which said writ was placed in the hands of \ M%\Q £ U\J 1 \K v V\ ¢

-~ 1
Shetiff of Baldwin County, Alabama, on the _i-—"l—-—- day of R R L § , 19 ( (‘l '
'y A L
" and executed by him on the $ = day of g‘\ % s ﬁi ) 19&, by taking into his
possession the following property, to-wit: .
Soamg

And whereas the above bound — 4 ‘M@M- 4 NN E » E’}kq ‘L T sl

" Defendant in sald suit, has, within five days from the execution of said writ, entered into and executed this
bond as required by law and thereby obtained prbEbleE “of said property seized under this writ.

Now if the said —% \ﬂOEW%N\E - - H h!s \DU % is cast in said

suit aud within thirty dayb after judgment deliver the property aforesaid to the Plaintiff and pay all costs

»

Tiand damages which may accrae from the detentio thereof; then this obligation ‘tobe” void,~ otherwise to -

remain in fual force and effect.

%‘MM G %//// ey (SEAL)

)-m Tz, Bl v
\\J %, ’/ “FA /4 =z j‘rr s H/z £ (SEAL>

T //70/'/1_/ /7?/429{,// L ’?/ “éf’/’ﬂ“/ (SEAL)

Taken and appréved this é 7&&:1}' of - ;&ZZ;;‘-/ 19 Cc \"/M

!
/-‘{r%' D LA —
—N Sherift, Baléwin County, Ala.

A
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